

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

ANTHONY PALAZZOLO,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

RHODE ISLAND *ex rel.* PAUL J. TRAVARES,  
General Treasurer, and  
COASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL,  
*Respondents.*

---

**On Writ of Certiorari to the  
Supreme Court of Rhode Island**

---

**BRIEF OF THE CALIFORNIA COASTAL PROPERTY  
OWNERS ASSOCIATION AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN  
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

---

MARK E. HADDAD  
CATHERINE VALERIO BARRAD  
RONALD L. STEINER  
SIDLEY & AUSTIN  
555 West Fifth Street  
Suite 4000  
Los Angeles, CA 90013  
(213) 896-6000

CARTER G. PHILLIPS\*  
SIDLEY & AUSTIN  
1722 Eye Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20006  
(202) 736-8000

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae*

November 22, 2000

\* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. A PROPERTY OWNER MAY BRING A TAK- INGS CHALLENGE TO GOVERNMENTAL ACTION THAT PREDATES THE OWNER'S ACQUISITION OF THE PROPERTY.....	6
A. <i>Nollan</i> Held That Owners May Challenge Physical Takings That Predate Their Purchase.....	7
B. <i>Lucas</i> Did Not Change The Standing Of Sub- sequent Owners.....	11
II. THE CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMIS- SION'S CONTINUING EFFORTS TO DENY STANDING TO SUBSEQUENT OWNERS ILLUSTRATES THE BROAD IMPORTANCE OF THE FIRST QUESTION PRESENTED.....	15
A. Pending California Litigation.....	15
B. The California Coastal Commission's Policies Are Rendering <i>Nollan</i> A Nullity.....	20
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960).....	21
<i>Barrows v. Jackson</i> , 346 U.S. 249 (1953).....	10
<i>Cole v. Board of Supervisors</i> , No. 01003407 (Santa Barbara Cal. Super. Ct. Nov. 21, 2000)...	18
<i>Corpus v. Estelle</i> , 414 U.S. 932 (1973).....	21
<i>Daniel v. County of Santa Barbara</i> , No. 99-56887 (9th Cir., filed December 16, 1999).....	15
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	9
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 161 (1979).....	12, 20
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Parker v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , No. 305674 (San Francisco Cal. Super. Ct. Dec. 21, 1999).....	18
<i>Scranton v. Wheeler</i> , 179 U.S. 141 (1900).....	12
<i>Stevens v. City of Cannon Beach</i> , 510 U.S. 1207 (1994).....	14
<i>Webbs' Fabulous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith</i> , 449 U.S. 155 (1980).....	14
 STATUTE	
Cal. Pub. Res. Code § 30212.....	19
 RULE	
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6.....	1
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
California Ass'n of Realtors, <i>House Finance Survey</i> (1999).....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
California Coastal Comm'n, <i>Public Access Action Plan</i> (June 1999), available at <a href="http://www.coastal.ca.gov/access/accesspl.pdf">http://www.coastal.ca.gov/access/accesspl.pdf</a> .....	19
Inman News Features, <i>Home Switchers Accelerate</i> (Nov. 19, 1998), available at <a href="http://news.inman.com/inmanstories.asp?ID=11469">http://news.inman.com/inmanstories.asp?ID=11469</a> .....	20
